Phone: 011-27606061
PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCT OF DELHI
OUTRAM LANE, GTB NAGAR, DELHI-110009

Ref. No. PV/2022/_) 1S3 Date: 02.11.2022

Subject: Schedule of Personal Contact Programme_ (PCP-I & PCP-II) for the session 2022-23.

All the students enrolled in class IX, X, XI & X! at Patrachar Vidyalaya for the session 2022-23 are directed
to attend the Personal Contact Programme (PCP-I & PCP-Il) which are mandatory for all students as per
scheduled given below. No student will be allowed to attend the programme without PV Card so they must carry
their PV Card while coming to attend PCP-| & PCP-IL.

WA 2020—23 B Riw umiaR e ¥ wer X, X, X1 g XI1H amifa @ eel d G- a dR-11 J 1
M B R NIRm frar srar @ 1R wh eEl @ fig Y Ry M srisagar afiad 21 RE PV Card fadl 0
B3 /8131 @ Brlipt A e @9 @) R 78 @ s s 3 Ad—1 @ A1 A IuRera @R @ fay i
A HRE AT UIY AF AT |

PCP-I PCP-II SRR N

Day 1 05.11.2022 (Saturday) Day 1 1 01.01.2023 (Sunday)

Day 2 06.11.2022 (Sunday) Day 2 02.01.2023 (Monday) ]

Day3 | 12.11.2022 (Saturday) Day 3 03.01.2023 (Tuesday) |

Day4 | 13.11.2022 (Sunday) Day 4 04.01.2023 (Wednesday)

Day 5 19.11.2022 (Saturday) Day 5 05.01.2023 (Thursday)

Day 6 20.11.2022 (Sunday) Day 6 06.01.2023 (Friday) =
 Day7 |26.11.2022 (Saturday) Day 7 07.01.2023 (Saturday)

Day8 27.11.2022 (Sunday) Day 8 08.01.2023 (Sunday)

Day 9 03.12.2022 (Saturday) Day 9 09.01.2023 (Monday)

Day 10 04.12.2022 (Sunday) Day 10 10.01.2023 (Tuesday)

Day 11 10.12.2022 (Saturday) Day 11 11.01.2023 (Wednesday)
| Day12 | 11.12.2022 (Sunday) Day 12 12.01.2023 (Thursday)

Day 13 | 17.12.2022 (Saturday) Day 13 13.01.2023 (Friday)

Day 14 18.12.2022 (Sunday) Day 14 14.01.2023 (Saturday)
| Dayis  [25122022(sunday) __Day1s [ 15012023 (sunday)
[ Timings _ for class IX & X for class XI & XIl

08.30 A.M. to 12.20 P.M. 12.30 AM. 10 05.30 P.M.
Venue Patrachar Vidyalaya, Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi,
Outram Lane, GTB Nagar, Delhi-110009
(Nearest Metro Station GTB Nagar Gate No-2)

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. | v
l
2
Dr. Rajvir Singh
DDE (Patrachar)
Copy to:

(1) In-charge (Computer Cell) with the request to upload this Public Notice on www.edudel.nic.in under the

icons; Patrachar Vidyalaya and Public Circular.
| (e

Naresh Kumar
OSD (PV)




